
  

September Newsletter from Cromford Church of England Primary School 

 

Welcome back to all of our pupils and parents, we hope you have a good summer and are looking 

forward to a new year in School. 

Topics 

 Robins: History – Toys our parents/grandparents had, Science – my family 

 Owls: History – Stone Age, Science – Electricity, R.E – Hindus in Britain 

 Eagles: Geography – maps, Science - Electricity 

There is more information about what the children will be learning on our website:  

Yearly overview 

https://www.cromfordcofeschool.com/web/our_curriculum/448965 

Robins class  

https://www.cromfordcofeschool.com/web/robins_/596751 

Owls class 

https://www.cromfordcofeschool.com/web/owls_/596752 

Eagles class 

https://www.cromfordcofeschool.com/web/eagles_/596753 

Brass Years 5 and 6 Brass lessons have begun for Years 5 and 6.  

We are asking for a contribution of £10 per term towards the cost of the lessons. This can be paid 

via Parentpay. 

 

 

 

Remember to look at our school website - www.cromfordcofeschool.com 

The school is now on Twitter, @CromfordPrimary – please follow us. 

School lunches – £2.20 per day, £11.00 per week 

If your child is ill please telephone the school before 10.00 am on the first day of absence. 

Learn, aspire and achieve in a caring Christian environment 

https://www.cromfordcofeschool.com/web/our_curriculum/448965
https://www.cromfordcofeschool.com/web/robins_/596751
https://www.cromfordcofeschool.com/web/owls_/596752
https://www.cromfordcofeschool.com/web/eagles_/596753
http://www.cromfordcofeschool.com/


PE/Swimming 

PE will take place on a Friday this term and we ask that children wear their PE kit to school each 

week. Children should wear a white t-shirt and dark leggings/joggers/shorts for PE. Children with 

pierced ears must be able to remove earrings themselves or unfortunately they will not be able to 

do PE. 

 

Swimming is for years 2,3,4,5,6 this term.  Years R and 1 will also have PE on a Wednesday so they 

need to wear their PE kit that day too.  

 

Infant Swimming (Wednesday Mornings), Wirksworth Swimming Pool 

                   First swim              Last swim  

Year 2  21st Sept 2022  30th Nov 2022  

Year 1  18th Jan 2023  29th March 2023  

Reception  26th April  5th July 2023  
 

Y3-6 Swimming (Wednesday Mornings), The Arc 

First swim  Last swim  

21st September 2022  19th October 2022  

2nd November 2022  30th November 2022  

18th January 2023  15th February 2023  

1st March 2023  29th March 2023  

26th April 2023  24th May 2023  

7th June 2023  5th July 2023  

 

Forest School  

 

The children are taking terms each half term for their Forest School sessions on a Thursday 

afternoon.  

Please make sure that they have a change of clothes that can get dirty, a waterproof if it is wet 

and also suitable footwear. Forest Schools will happen in wet weather as well as dry.  

   

 1st half term 2nd half term 

Autumn Eagles Robins 

Spring Owls Robins 

Summer Owls Eagles 

 

 

After School Club:  Monday after school club is FREE to children (up to end of term).  Maximum  

number is 15.  Please let us know if your child would like to attend.  

 

Monday  PE 

Tuesday  Crafts 

Wednesday Crafts 

Thursday  Forest Schools (currently full) 

Friday  Crafts 

 



Diary Dates 

 

September 

 

October 

Thursday 6th October –   Anthony Gell School Open Evening for Yr6 – 5.15 p.m. 

Tuesday 18th October –   Cluster Cross Country at AGS pm 

Tuesday 18th October –   Parent Consultations - 3.30 – 6.00 pm 

Thursday 20th October - Parent Consultations - 3.30 – 6.00 pm 

 

November 

 

December  

Friday 16th December – Pantomime at Derby Arena – Aladdin a.m. 

Friday 16th December – PTA Christmas Fair – 3.30p.m – 5pm 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

  

  

  

  



Term Dates – 2022/2023 

Autumn Term 

Term 1 (7 weeks) 

INSET 1 – Thursday, 1st September 

INSET 2 – Friday, 2nd September 

Monday, 5th September – Friday, 21st October 

HALF-TERM – Monday, 24th October to 28th October 

 

Term 2 (7 weeks, 2 days) 

INSET 3 – Monday, 31st October 

Tuesday, 1st November to Wednesday, 21st December 

INSET 4 – Thursday, 22nd December 

CHRISTMAS BREAK – Thursday, 22nd December to Friday, 6th January 

 

Spring Term (2023) 

Term 3 (6 weeks) 

Monday, 9th January to Friday, 17th February 

HALF-TERM – Monday, 20th to 24th February 

 

Term 4 (5 weeks) 

Monday, 27th February to Friday, 31st March 

Easter Break – Monday, 3rd to Friday, 14th April 

(Good Friday – 7th April and Easter Monday – 10th April) 

 

Summer Term 

Term 5 (6 weeks) 

Tuesday, 17th April to Friday, 26th May 

May Day – Monday, 1st May 

HALF-TERM – Monday, 29th May to Friday, 2nd June (Bank Holiday – Monday, 29th May) 

 

Term 6 (7 weeks) 

INSET 5 – Monday, 5th June 

Tuesday, 6th June to Friday, 21st July 

 


